

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLANT JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11537 OF 2025
IN
CROSS OBJECTION (L)NO.24002 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.2387 OF 2005

SMITA
RAJNIKANT
JOSHI
Digitally signed
by SMITA
RAJNIKANT
JOSHI
Date:
2025.09.09
18:15:34 +0530

Mrs. Jyoti P. Vengurlekar .. Applicant.

In the matter between

Mrs. Pranali P. Kadam .. Appellant.

v/s.

Mrs. Jyoti P. Vengurlekar .. Respondent.

Adv. Suhil A. Inamdar, for the Applicant.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.
DATE : 9th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P. C:-

At the request of the learned Advocate for the Appellant,
place the Interim Application for final hearing on 18th September, 2025.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)