

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11537 OF 2025  
IN  
CROSS OBJECTION (ST) NO.24002 OF 2025**

|                              |                |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| Jyoti Vengurlekar            | ... Applicant  |
| <b>In the matter between</b> |                |
| Pranali Kadam                | ... Appellant  |
| v/s.                         |                |
| Jyoti Vengurlekar            | ... Respondent |

---

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar i/by Adv. Sandeh More for the Applicant.  
Mr. Hrishkesh Pawaskar for the Respondent.

---

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**

**DATED : 19TH NOVEMBER 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellant/original Respondent are newly appointed as Advocates and accordingly, seek time to file their vakalatnama.
2. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 1st December 2025.
3. At his request, list the matter on 4th December 2025.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**