

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11537 OF 2025  
IN  
CROSS OBJECTION (ST) NO.24002 OF 2025**

Jyoti Prakash Vengurlekar ... Applicant  
V/s.  
Pranali Pratap Kadam ... Respondent

---

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar for the Applicant.  
Mr. Hrishikesh Pawaskar for the Respondent.

---

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**

**DATED : 14TH JANUARY 2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. At the request of the Applicant's Advocate whose arguing counsel is unavailable today, list the matter on 12th February 2026.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**